REPORT NO.: MZK03124
REFERENCE AMSR23
ANNOUNCEMENT PY269
INVITATION 004

INV/PUR TYPE

* %

DE

VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS

CARGILL, INC.

1505 SOUTH OLD MISSOURI ROAD
SPRINGDALE AR 72764 0000
CAROLINA TURKEYS

P.O. BOX 589

MT. OLIVE NC 28365 0000

CONAGRA POULTRY COMPANY
411 NORTH MAIN

CARTHAGE MO 64836 0000
HOUSE OF RAEFORD FARMS, INC.
520 E. CENTRAL AVENUE

RAEFORD NC 28376 0000
IOWA TURKEY PRODUCTS, INC.

715 W. TILDEN

POSTVILLE IA 52162 0000
JENNIE-O FOODS, INC.

2505 WILLMAR AVENUE

WILLMAR MN 56201 0000
LONGMONT FOODS

150 MAIN STREET

LONGMONT CO 80502 1479
OAK VALLEY FARMS, INC.

1010 BERLIN ROAD #402

VOORHEES NJ 08043 0000
PERDUE FARMS, INC.

OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD

SALISBURY MD 21802 0000

A - AWARDED

R - RESPONSIVE

N - NON-RESPONSIVE
LISTED ON INVITATION

PCIMS - LOG OF BIDDERS
PYD DIVISION

COMMODITY GROUP 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
ANALYSIS / RUN 01 / 01
VENDOR BID *
NUMBER STATUS
0130 R
0105 A
0099 A
0224 A
0112 A
0103 A
0102 A
0114 R
0553 R

32

33

33

32

32

40

33

40

PAGE:

PROCESSING DATE:
PROCESSING TIME:

COMMODITY TYPES **

33 36
36
33 36 40

1
07/22/03
10:19:25



REPORT NO.: MZK03124 PCIMS - LOG OF BIDDERS PAGE:
REFERENCE : AMSR23 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE:
PROCESSING TIME:
ANNOUNCEMENT : PY269 COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION : 004 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01/ 01
INV/PUR TYPE : DE
VENDOR BID *
VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS NUMBER STATUS COMMODITY TYPES **

PILGRIM'S PRIDE CORP. 0110 A 36

P.O. BOX 7275

BROADWAY VA 22815 7275

WILLOW BROOK FOODS, INC. 0101 A 33 36

405 N. JEFFERSON ST.

SPRINGFIELD MO 65806 0000
NUMBER OF VENDORS OFFERING : 11
NUMBER OF VENDORS RECEIVING CONTRACTS : 8

* A - AWARDED

R - RESPONSIVE

N - NON-RESPONSIVE
** LISTED ON INVITATION

2
07/22/03
10:19:25



REPORT NO.: MZK03136
REFERENCE : AMSR26

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY269
INVITATION : 004
CONSTRAINT
VENDOR* NUMBER
o099 1

2

0101 1
2

0102 1
0103 1
2

3

4

0105 1
2

3

0110 1
0112 1
0114 1
0130 1
0224 1
0553 1

*

* %

* Kk Kk

FROM LOG OF BIDDERS
LISTED ON INVITATION
COMPUTER GENERATED

CONSTRAINT
TYPE

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS / RUN

CONSTRAINT
UNITS

20

30

55

42

20

54

27

PYD DIVISION

23 TURKEY, FROZEN

01 / 01

AWARD
UNITS

41

42

17

27

27

COMMODITY
TYPE/PS**

3390

3648

4040

3260

3390

3648

4040

3260

3390

3648

3648

3260

3390

3390

PCIMS - BIDDER CONSTRAINTS AWARD LIST

PLANT* **

DELIVERY
PERIOD***

PAGE:

1

PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/03
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:25

SHIPPING
POINT***

PLANT/BID
NUMBER* * *



REPORT NO. :
REFERENCE
ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION
ITEM
ZONE NUM
05 001
05 002
05 003
04 004
05 005
02 006
02 007
05 008
03 009
07 010
08 011
08 012
05 013
05 014

MZK03130
: AMSR30
PY269
004
(1)

VENDOR-NUM

DEST PX PER

CODE LBS

GA23872 * 0112
0.5849

SC26890 * 0105
0.5802

SC70405 * 0105
0.5802

NM02000 * 0112
0.5899

GA66668 * 0099
0.4930

MN50164 * 0103
0.4719

MN70420 * 0103
0.4719

NC54580 * 0224
0.4759

SD69300 * 0099
0.4910

CT88610 * 0105
1.0486

ME02100 * 0105
1.0577

ME86725 * 0105
1.0577

NJ51000 * 0110
0.8970

NY03078 * 0110

PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 1
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/03
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:25

COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
ANALYSIS / RUN : 01 / 01
(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
0105 0103 0130
0.5867 0.5899 0.5900
0112 0103 0130
0.5849 0.5899 0.5900
0112 0103 0130
0.5849 0.5899 0.5900
0103
0.5899
0101 0103 0105 0114
0.4990 0.5340 0.5443 0.6199
0099 0101 0114
0.4950 0.4990 0.6199
0101 0099 0114
0.4890 0.4930 0.6199
0101 0099 0103 0114
0.4990 0.5090 0.5340 0.6299
0101 0103 0114
0.4990 0.5240 0.5299
0103 0099 0101
1.0660 1.1000 1.2560
0103 0099 0101
1.0660 1.1000 1.2654
0103 0099 0101
1.0660 1.1000 1.2654
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0128 1.0610 1.1000 1.2490
0103 0105 0099 0101
1.0610 1.0747 1.0950 1.2457



REPORT NO. :
REFERENCE

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION
ITEM

ZONE NUM
05 015
05 016
05 017
05 018
05 019
05 020
05 021
07 022
05 023
07 024
05 025
05 026
05 027
04 028

MZK03130

: AMSR30
PY269
004
(1)

VENDOR-NUM

DEST PX PER

CODE LBS

NY06607 * 0110
0.8970

NY13552 * 0110
0.8970

NY15011 * 0110
0.8970

NY35155 * 0110
0.8970

NY44710 * 0110
0.8970

NY45513 * 0110
0.8970

NY47548 * 0110
0.8970

VT55750 0103
1.0640

DE19730 * 0105
1.0604

FL58545 0103
1.0620

NJ32010 * 0110
0.8970

NJ60480 * 0110
0.8970

NJ76070 * 0110
0.8970

PA02184 * 0110

PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 2
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/03
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:25
COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
ANALYSIS / RUN : 01/ 01
(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
0103 0105 0099 0101
1.0610 1.0747 1.0950 1.2477
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0453 1.0610 1.0950 1.2517
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0453 1.0610 1.0950 1.2410
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0453 1.0610 1.1000 1.2431
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0453 1.0610 1.1000 1.2548
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0453 1.0610 1.1000 1.2488
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0453 1.0610 1.1000 1.2513
0105 0099 0101
1.0835 1.1000 1.2590
0103 0099 0101
1.0610 1.1000 1.2480
0105 0099 0101
1.0681 1.0900 1.2545
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0128 1.0590 1.1000 1.2496
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0128 1.0590 1.1000 1.2496
0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0128 1.0590 1.1000 1.2480
0103 0105 0099 0101
1.0580 1.0744 1.0950 1.2390



REPORT NO.: MZK03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 3
REFERENCE : AMSR30 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/03
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:25

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY269 COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION : 004 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01/ 01
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
ITEM DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
ZONE NUM CODE LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
04 029 PA60000 * 0110 0103 0105 0099 0101
0.8970 1.0580 1.0744 1.0950 1.2480
04 030 PA75304 * 0110 0103 0105 0099 0101
0.8970 1.0580 1.0744 1.0900 1.2439
04 031 PA85152 * 0110 0103 0105 0099 0101
0.8970 1.0580 1.0744 1.0900 1.2439
05 032 TN38320 * 0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0128 1.0580 1.0900 1.2476
04 033 AL50000 * 0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0482 1.0680 1.0780 1.2367
07 034 FL45000 0103 * 0105 0099 0101
1.0680 1.0791 1.1000 1.2526
07 035 FL45150 0103 * 0105 0099 0101
1.0680 1.0791 1.1000 1.2526
07 036 FL78275 0103 * 0105 0099 0101
1.0680 1.0722 1.1000 1.2496
07 037 FL78275 0103 * 0105 0099 0101
1.0680 1.0722 1.1000 1.2651
05 038 GA23872 * 0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0367 1.0580 1.0780 1.2344
05 039 GA43192 * 0105 0103 0099 0101
1.0367 1.0580 1.0800 1.2360
04 040 KY23284 0103 * 0105 0099 0101
1.0340 1.0457 1.0750 1.2249
04 041 KY46000 0103 * 0105 0099 0101
1.0380 1.0457 1.0730 1.2190
04 042 KY58620 0103 * 0105 0099 0101



REPORT NO. :
REFERENCE

ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION
ITEM

ZONE NUM
03 043
05 044
05 045
05 046
05 047
05 048
05 049
03 050
03 051
04 052
02 053
03 054
04 055
05 056

MZK03130

: AMSR30
PY269
004
(1)

VENDOR-NUM

DEST PX PER

CODE LBS

MS03620 * 0105
1.0479

NC15320 * 0110
0.9150

NC58860 * 0110
0.9150

SC26890 * 0105
1.0019

SC70405 * 0105
1.0019

TN14000 * 0105
1.0128

TN46240 * 0105
1.0457

IL30926 * 0103
1.0280

IL38570 * 0103
1.0280

MI42160 * 0103
1.0280

MN45790 * 0103
1.0240

AR41000 * 0103
1.0340

LA32930 * 0103
1.0360

OK44800 * 0103

PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 4
PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/03
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:25
COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
ANALYSIS / RUN : 01 / 01
(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
0103 0099 0101
1.0530 1.0650 1.2149
0105 0103 0099 0101
0.9987 1.0530 1.0900 1.2390
0105 0103 0099 0101
0.9987 1.0530 1.0900 1.2390
0103 0099 0101
1.0530 1.0900 1.2360
0103 0099 0101
1.0530 1.0900 1.2360
0103 0099 0101
1.0480 1.0780 1.2275
0103 0099 0101
1.0480 1.0780 1.2296
0099 0101
1.0680 1.2156
0099 0101
1.0720 1.2187
0099 0101
1.0780 1.2249
0099 0101
1.0730 1.2229
0099 0101
1.0620 1.2159
0099 0101
1.0790 1.2290
0099 0101
1.0600 1.2159



REPORT NO.: MZK03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 5
REFERENCE : AMSR30 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/03
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:25

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY269 COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION : 004 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01/ 01
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
ITEM DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
ZONE NUM CODE LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
07 057 TX45000 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0380 1.0750 1.2350
07 058 TX65000 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0380 1.0750 1.2350
01 059 1IA21000 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0240 1.0700 1.2159
01 060 IA50160 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0240 1.0750 1.2189
02 061 MO35000 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0280 1.0600 1.2159
05 062 UT13850 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0340 1.0950 1.2459
05 063 UT13850 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0340 1.0950 1.2498
04 064 AZ55000 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0580 1.0950 1.2496
05 065 CA03526 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0580 1.1000 1.5490
05 066 CA13392 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0680 1.1000 1.2660
05 067 CAl6238 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0680 1.1000 1.2660
05 068 CA44000 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0620 1.1000 1.2549
05 069 CA58328 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0640 1.1000 1.2649
05 070 CA58072 * 0103 0099 0101



REPORT NO.: MZK03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 6
REFERENCE : AMSR30 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/03
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:25

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY269 COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION : 004 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01 / 01
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
ITEM  DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
ZONE NUM  CODE LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
05 071 CA64000 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0640 1.1000 1.2609
08 072 ID08700 * 0103 0099 0101
1.0440 1.1100 1.2590
05 073 NY13552 * 0103 0553
0.7899 0.8200
05 074 NY35155 * 0103 0553
0.7899 0.8275
05 075 TN38320 * 0103 0553
0.7899 0.8200
04 076 KY23284 * 0103 0553
0.8299 0.8300
04 077 KY46000 * 0103 0553
0.8299 0.8375
04 078 KY58620 * 0103 0553
0.8299 0.8400
03 079 MS36000 * 0103 0553
0.8299 0.8350
03 080 IL05404 * 0103 0553
0.8299 0.8300
02 081 WI22300 * 0103 0553
0.8299 0.8400
02 082 WI48000 * 0103 0553
0.8299 0.8475
04 083 LA00975 * 0103 0553
0.8309 0.8375
07 084 TX35000 * 0103 0102 0553

0.8309 0.8350 0.8450



REPORT NO.: MZK03130 PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 7
REFERENCE : AMSR30 PYD DIVISION PROCESSING DATE: 07/22/03
PROCESSING TIME: 10:19:25

ANNOUNCEMENT : PY269 COMMODITY GROUP : 23 TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION : 004 ANALYSIS / RUN : 01 / 01
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
ITEM  DEST PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
ZONE NUM  CODE LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS
05 085 CA28168 * 0103 0553
0.8506 0.8700
05 086 CA58072 * 0102 0103 0553
0.8350 0.8506 0.8775
05 087 CA64000 * 0103 0553



